

TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 211

**Administration Center** 

¥

8/28/2014

## **Student Athletic Trainer Club Cart Procedures**

In order to provide adequate and timely coverage to several athletic events, District 211 Athletic Training departments allow student athletic trainers to utilize club carts. The procedures listed below are to ensure safe operation of the club carts by student athletic trainers.

1.	Before operating a club cart, the head athletic trainer of each school will provide an orientation to
	student athletic trainers on how to safely operate a club cart.

## Township High School District 211 release of Liability Form Release, Acknowledgement, and Assumption of Personal Responsibility

I/we understand that during my child's participation in the operation of a club cart, he/she may be exposed to risk of possible injury, which could be serious.

I/we understand, too, that it is not possible for District 211, its employees or agents, to guarantee or otherwise assure the effectiveness of the safety measures or that the safety measure will be used in every instance. I further understand that mistakes, errors, or neglectful acts or omissions may happen and that equipment may fail. Also, I/we assume the responsibility for safety in all activities.

I/we have accepted responsibility to verify with my physician that my child has no physical or psychological

problems that would prohibit him/her from operating a club cart and agree to advise my child to comply with the instructions and directions of District 211 staff members during the use of all equipment. I/we (print parent names) in return for my child's opportunity to operate a school/athletic owned club cart do hereby exempt and release District 211